rate swap are assumed to bear interest at the existing fixed payor swap rate of 2.07% to maturity.

  The VRDBs, each of which is balloon indebtedness with 100% of principal due at maturity, are assumed to

amortize with level annual debt service.  While the College is not currently making principal payments on its
balloon indebtedness, the College is setting aside monies from operations to satisfy balloon payments when
they become due.  The College could discontinue or modify its practice of setting aside monies as described
herein at any time or could use the monies set aside for any purpose of the College at any time.

Note 2 Projected Debt includes the Bonds in the principal amount of $40,315,000 and rates as described on the

cover hereof, excludes debt service on the Series Six-P Bonds and the Series Seven-I Bonds, and includes all
other Outstanding Debt of the College.

The following table displays the College’s pro forma debt service based on the assumptions described above
in Notes 1 and 2 above.

I-13

MACALESTER COLLEGE – PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE

Three-Z (1) Five-Q (2) Six-P Seven-I Seven-S Eight-J
Current Debt

Service Refund Six-P
Refund
Seven-I Series 2017

Future Debt
Service

2018 1,023,688   1,127,492   2,375,250   1,164,950   841,306   1,343,064   7,875,751   (2,227,625)   (1,164,950)   3,625,216   8,108,391
2019 1,025,687   1,130,518   1,076,250   1,164,500   845,356   2,650,464   7,892,776   (1,076,250)   (1,164,500)   3,062,075   8,714,101
2020 1,022,578   1,128,156   1,077,000   1,170,950   843,956   2,642,519   7,885,159   (1,077,000)   (1,170,950)   3,144,075   8,781,284
2021 1,023,611   1,130,458   1,080,500   1,168,200   842,256   2,648,519   7,893,544   (1,080,500)   (1,168,200)   3,213,075   8,857,919
2022 1,024,510   1,127,371   1,081,500   1,167,900   845,256   2,644,769   7,891,306   (1,081,500)   (1,167,900)   3,284,325   8,926,231
2023 1,025,009   1,128,948   -   1,175,400   842,806   2,131,519   6,303,682   -   (1,175,400)   2,283,125   7,411,407
2024 1,025,164   1,130,111   -   1,173,900   843,244   2,130,019   6,302,437   -   (1,173,900)   2,284,125   7,412,662
2025 -   1,125,886   -   1,170,900   842,913   2,130,269   5,269,967   -   (1,170,900)   2,276,875   6,375,942
2026 -   1,126,325   -   1,169,850   844,563   1,536,519   4,677,256   -   (1,169,850)   2,284,075   5,791,481
2027 -   1,126,349   -   1,174,250   840,763   1,538,269   4,679,630   -   (1,174,250)   2,286,575   5,791,955
2028 -   1,125,960   -   1,176,500   841,663   1,537,019   4,681,141   -   (1,176,500)   2,285,825   5,790,466
2029 -   1,130,130   -   1,176,750   842,113   1,537,769   4,686,761   -   (1,176,750)   2,286,825   5,796,836
2030 -   1,128,809   -   1,180,000   842,113   1,533,894   4,684,815   -   (1,180,000)   2,294,325   5,799,140
2031 -   1,127,074   -   1,181,000   841,663   1,538,719   4,688,455   -   (1,181,000)   2,292,825   5,800,280
2032 -   1,129,899   -   1,179,750   845,763   1,535,119   4,690,531   -   (1,179,750)   2,289,675   5,800,456
2033 -   1,127,233   -   1,181,250   844,263   -   3,152,745   -   (1,181,250)   2,295,175   4,266,670
2034 -   -   -   1,185,250   840,900   -   2,026,150   -   (1,185,250)   2,294,025   3,134,925
2035 -   -   -   1,186,500   842,050   -   2,028,550   -   (1,186,500)   2,296,375   3,138,425
2036 -   -   -   -   842,550   -   842,550   -   -   1,112,075   1,954,625
2037 -   -   -   -   842,400   -   842,400   -   -   1,111,675   1,954,075
2038 -   -   -   -   841,800   -   841,800   -   -   1,109,800   1,951,600
2039 -   -   -   -   845,200   -   845,200   -   -   1,111,000   1,956,200
2040 -   -   -   -   842,400   -   842,400   -   -   1,111,000   1,953,400
2041 -   -   -   -   843,600   -   843,600   -   -   1,114,800   1,958,400
2042 -   -   -   -   843,600   -   843,600   -   -   1,112,200   1,955,800
2043 -   -   -   -   842,400   -   842,400   -   -   1,113,400   1,955,800
2044 -   -   1,113,200   1,113,200
2045 -   1,111,600   1,111,600
2046 1,113,600   1,113,600
2047 1,114,000   1,114,000
2048 1,112,800   1,112,800

-
7,170,247   18,050,720   6,690,500   21,147,800   21,916,894   29,078,446   104,054,607   (6,542,875)   (21,147,800)   60,539,741   136,903,673

Maximum annual debt service is bold and shaded above.
(1)  Series Three-Z is assumed to amortize with level annual debt service at an approximate 20-year average SIFMA rate of 2.00%
(2)  Series Five-Q is assumed to amortize with level annual debt service at its current swap rate of 2.07% until maturity

I-14

THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

APPENDIX II

II-1

PROPOSED FORM OF LEGAL OPINION

$40,315,000
Minnesota Higher Education Facilities Authority

Revenue and Refunding Bonds
Series 2017

(Macalester College)